4 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Vacuum capacitors overview
Capacitor selection guides
Capacitor
type
Capacity
max. (pF)
Test voltage (kV)
at 60/50 Hz� Model no. series
Page
number
Vacuum
fixed
25 35 CKT-25 8
50 35 CKT-50 8
100 35 CKT-100 8
150 30 CKT-150 8
200 30 CKT-200 8
250 30 CKT-250 8
25 25 CKT1-25 9
50 25 CKT1-50 9
100 25 CKT1-100 9
50 15 CF2-50 10
80 15 CF2-80 10
100 15 CF2-100 10
150 15 CF2-150 10
180 15 CF2-180 10
210 15 CF2-210 10
450 45, 50, 55 CFHP-450 11
500 20, 25, 30 CFED-500 11
750 40, 45, 50 CFHP-750 12
750 10, 15, 20, 25 CFED-750 12
1000 40, 45, 50 CFHP-1000 12
1000 10, 15, 20, 25, 30 CFED-1000 13
1500 7.5, 10, 15 CFDP-1500 13
1500 25, 30, 35 CFFP-1500 13
2000 7.5, 10, 15 CFDP-2000 14
2000 25, 30, 35 CFFP-2000 14
—
Capacitors by type
6 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S

by the user because of safety considerations. If
DC testing is performed, care should be taken not
to exceed 60% of the peak test voltage rating of
the capacitor.
8 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Fixed capacitors
CKT series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CKT-25-0035 25 25 35 25 67 6.42 2.32 163 58.9 – 1.54
CKT-50-0035 50 50 35 25 77 6.42 2.32 163 58.9 – 1.54
CKT-100-0035 100 100 35 25 87 6.42 2.32 163 58.9 – 1.54
CKT-150-0030 150 150 30 20 90 6.46 2.66 164 67.5 – 1.98
CKT-200-0030 200 200 30 20 95 6.46 2.66 164 67.5 – 1.98
CKT-250-0030 250 250 30 20 100 6.46 2.66 164 67.5 – 1.98
—
CKT series vacuum fixed capacitors, 25–250 pF
—
01

Max. allowable current
25
0 p
F
CKT-250-0030
Continuous RMS amperes vs frequency
Frequency (MHz)
9FI X ED C A PACITO R S
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lbMax. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CKT1-25-0025 25 25 25 15 58 4.5 2.68 114 67.5 – 1.32
CKT1-50-0025 50 50 25 15 68 4.5 2.66 114 67.5 – 1.32
CKT1-100-0025 100 100 25 15 80 4.5 2.66 114 67.5 – 1.32
—
CKT1 series vacuum fixed capacitors, 25–100 pF
—
01

M
S
)
Continuous RMS Amperes vs Frequency
Frequency (MHz)
—
Fixed capacitors
CF2 series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CF2-50-0015 50 50 15 9 27 2.44 1.77 62 45 – 0.66
CF2-80-0015 80 80 15 9 76 2.44 1.77 62 45 – 0.66
CF2-100-0015 100 100 15 9 80 2.44 1.77 62 45 – 0.66
CF2-150-0015 150 150 15 9 75 2.44 1.77 62 45 – 0.66
CF2-180-0015 180 180 15 9 90 2.44 1.77 62 45 – 0.66
CF2-210-0015 210 210 15 9 76 2.44 1.77 62 45 – 0.66
—
CF2 series compact vacuum fixed capacitors, 50–210 pF
—
01 CF2-50-0015

Mounting: Both ends have tapped holes.
Max. allowable current
500 p
F
Mounting: Both ends have tapped holes.
—
Fixed capacitors
CFHP and CFED series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak(kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CFHP-450-45S 450 450 45 27 260 5.51 5.73 140 145.5 – 11
CFHP-450-50S 450 450 50 30 280 5.51 5.73 140 145.5 – 11
CFHP-450-55S 450 450 55 33 300 5.51 5.73 140 145.5 – 11
CFED-500-20S 500 500 20 12 150 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 4
CFED-500-25S 500 500 25 15 160 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 4
CFED-500-30S 500 500 30 18 160 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 4
—
CFHP and CFED series vacuum fixed capacitors, 300–500 pF
Ø 5.73
(Ø 145.5)

—
01
—
02 Dimensions shown are in inches (mm).
12 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Fixed capacitors
CFHP and CFED series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CFHP-750-0040 750 750 40 24 340 6.22 7.2 158 183 – 13.0
CFHP-750-0045 750 750 45 24 340 6.22 7.2 158 183 – 13.0
CFHP-750-0050 750 75 50 30 340 6.22 7.2 158 183 – 13.0
CFED-750-10S 750 750 10 6 145 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 5.06
CFED-750-15S 750 750 15 9 150 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 5.06
CFED-750-20S 750 750 20 9 150 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 5.06
CFED-750-25S 750 750 25 15 225 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 5.06
CFHP-1000-40S 1000 1000 40 24 330 6.22 7.2 158 183 – 19.8
CFHP-1000-45S 1000 1000 45 27 340 6.22 7.2 158 183 – 19.8
CFHP-1000-50S 1000 1000 50 30 350 6.22 7.2 158 183 – 19.8
—
CFHP and CFED series vacuum fixed capacitors, 750–1000 pF
—
01 CFHP-750

(at 18 kV Peak Working Voltage)
Max. allowable current
10
00 p
F
—
Fixed capacitors
CFED, CFDP and CFFP series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CFED-1000-10S 1000 1000 10 6 150 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 7.04
CFED-1000-15S 1000 1000 15 9 155 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 7.04
CFED-1000-20S 1000 1000 20 12 160 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 7.04
CFED-1000-25S 1000 1000 25 15 180 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 7.04
CFED-1000-30S 1000 1000 30 18 180 3.82 4.76 97 121 – 7.04
CFDP-1500-7.5S 1500 1500 7.5 4.5 150 3.31 5.61 84 142.5 – 8.8
CFDP-1500-10S 1500 1500 10 6 170 3.31 5.61 84 142.5 – 8.8
CFDP-1500-15S 1500 1500 15 9 190 3.31 5.61 84 142.5 – 8.8
CFFP-1500-25S 1500 1500 25 15 310 5.83 8.19 148 208 – 22
CFFP-1500-30S 1500 1500 30 18 330 5.83 8.19 148 208 – 22
CFFP-1500-35S 1500 1500 35 21 350 5.83 8.19 148 208 – 22
—
CFED, CFDP and CFFP series vacuum fixed capacitors, 1000–1500 pF
Mounting: Both ends have tapped holes.
C

7 thds. min.
6 holes eq. sp.
on 6.000 B.C.
both ends
14 VACU U M C A PACITO R S , R E L AYS , I NTE R R U P TE R S , CO NTAC TO R S A N D D C CO NTAC TO R S
—
Fixed capacitors
CFDP and CFFP series
Cat. no.
Capacitance (pF) Voltage peak (kV) Current
(amps)
Nominal dimensions Torque
in.-lbs.
Weight
lb.Max. Min. Test Working Length (in.) Dia. (in.) Length (mm) Dia. (mm)
CFDP-2000-7.5S 2000 2000 7.5 4.5 160 3.31 5.61 84 142.5 – 9.9
CFDP-2000-10S 2000 2000 10 6 180 3.31 5.61 84 142.5 – 9.9
CFDP-2000-15S 2000 2000 15 9 200 3.31 5.61 84 142.5 – 9.9
CFFP-2000-25S 2000 2000 25 15 350 5.83 8.19 148 208 – 23.32
CFFP-2000-30S 2000 2000 30 18 390 5.83 8.19 148 208 – 23.32
CFFP-2000-35S 2000 2000 35 21 390 5.83 8.19 148 208 – 23.32
—
CFDP and CFFP series vacuum fixed capacitors, 2000 pF
—
01 CFDP-2000-7.5S